2009 East Peoria Sectional Results October 31, 2009
 O'all   Adj
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                          Time    Pace   Year
    1      1    443  C.J. Elward           Peoria Notre Dame             16:05.0          Sr. 

    2      2    456  Ryan Van Fossen       Metamora                      16:14.0          Sr. 

    3      3    455  Stephan Rauh          Metamora                      16:14.0          Sr. 

    4      4    383  James Clay            Normal University             16:15.0          Jr. 

    5      5    382  Ryan Rutherford       Normal University             16:22.0          Jr. 

    6      6    444  Matt Birkel           Peoria Notre Dame             16:29.0          Sr. 

    7      7    330  Johnny Crain          Dunlap                        16:43.0          Sr. 

    8      8    468  Hugh Gill             East Peoria                   16:47.0          Sr. 

    9      9    318  Gabe Moreno           Galesburg                     16:47.0          Sr. 

   10     10    394  Joe Zeller            Morton                        16:51.0          Jr. 

   11  (< 5)    438  Tyler Morse           Limestone                     16:52.0          So. 

   12  (< 5)    313  Jacob Landis          Sterling                      16:52.0          Jr. 

   13     11    446  Paul Fortin           Peoria Notre Dame             16:54.0          Jr             14     12    301  Mike Gaydos           Sandwich                         16:54.0          Jr. 

   15     13    447  Mike Birkel           Peoria Notre Dame             16:55.0          Jr

   16     14    445  J.D. Wynn             Peoria Notre Dame             16:55.0          Sr. 

   17     15    384  Alex Parlette         Normal University             16:56.0          Jr. 

   18     16    354  Zach Payne            Dixon                         16:57.0          So. 

   19     17    467  Kevin Eades           East Peoria                   17:00.0          So. 

   20     18    418  Lucas Prather         Mahomet-Seymour               17:02.0          So. 

   21     19    342  Thomas Sigwalt        Geneseo                       17:05.0          Jr. 

   22     20    255  Scott King            Yorkville                     17:07.0          Jr. 

   23     21    469  Alec Gonzalez         East Peoria                   17:07.0          Jr

   24     22    258  Jake Callahan         Yorkville                     17:08.0          So. 

   25     23    385  Wesley Ward           Normal University             17:09.0          Fr. 

   26     24    478  Thomas Harayda        Peoria Richwoods              17:11.0          Sr. 

   27     25    395  Dale Domnick          Morton                        17:11.0          Sr. 

   28     26    449  Michael Kouri         Peoria Notre Dame             17:12.0          So. 

   29     27    320  Luke Junk             Galesburg                     17:12.0          Sr. 

   30     28    291  Jake Holwell          New Lenox                     17:13.0          Jr. 

   31     29    479  Trevor Johnson        Peoria Richwoods              17:14.0          Sr. 

   32     30    419  John Prillaman        Mahomet-Seymour               17:14.0          Jr. 

   33     31    457  Kevin Kamm            Metamora                      17:15.0          Jr

   34     32    331  Ryan Vahle            Dunlap                        17:16.0          Jr. 

   35     33    389  Will Ward             Normal University             17:16.0          Sr. 

   36     34    256  Eric Baker            Yorkville                     17:16.0          Fr. 

   37     35    448  Cary Elward           Peoria Notre Dame             17:17.0          So. 

   38     36    257  Zak Acara             Yorkville                     17:21.0          Fr. 

   39     37    321  Will Remmes           Galesburg                     17:22.0          Jr. 

   40     38    406  Brian Meyer           Bloomiington HS               17:22.0          Sr. 

   41     39    355  Ross Kavanagh         Dixon                         17:22.0          Sr. 

   42     40    322  Marty McNamara        Galesburg                     17:24.0          Sr. 

   43     41    319  Josh Link             Galesburg                     17:25.0          So. 

   44     42    268  Zack Kingsbury        Oswego                        17:27.0          So. 

   45     43    490  Andrew McGraw         Washington                    17:27.0          Sr. 

   46     44    386  Jordan Kilhoffer      Normal University             17:27.0          Jr. 

   47     45    480  Skaaren Cosse         Peoria Richwoods              17:29.0          Sr. 

   48  (< 5)    250  Heath Hougas          Morris                        17:30.0          So. 

   49     46    407  Kyle O'Daniel         Bloomiington HS               17:31.0          Jr. 

   50     47    481  Nate Carter           Peoria Richwoods              17:32.0          Sr. 

   51     48    396  Austin Bradford       Morton                        17:34.0          So. 

   52     49    332  Brandon Anderson      Dunlap                        17:34.0          So. 

   53     50    458  Clayton Gale          Metamora                      17:34.0          Sr. 

   54     51    259  Carl Bomba            Yorkville                     17:35.0          Jr. 

   55     52    344  Kyle Reiling          Geneseo                       17:36.0          So. 

   56     53    388  Ian Walling           Normal University             17:36.0          Sr. 

   57     54    292  Matthew Owens         New Lenox                     17:39.0          Jr. 

   58     55    279  Nick Schrader         DeKalb                        17:39.0          Sr. 

   59     56    333  Zach Plank            Dunlap                        17:40.0          Fr. 

   60     57    397  Nick Piper            Morton                        17:41.0          Jr. 

   61     58    262  Chris Kellogg         Yorkville                     17:46.0          So. 

   62     59    345  Carlise Evans-Peck    Geneseo                       17:48.0          Sr. 

   63     60    432  Nick Cole             Rantoul                       17:48.0          Jr. 

   64     61    398  Nathan Smith          Morton                        17:51.0          Sr. 

   65     62    356  Roy Hummel            Dixon                         17:54.0          Fr. 

   66     63    302  Stephen Clark         Sandwich                      17:55.0          Sr. 

   67  (< 5)    441  Ben Austin            Limestone                     17:56.0          So. 

   68     64    270  Caleb Beck            Oswego                        17:56.0          Fr. 

   69     65    431  Matt Hazel            Rantoul                       17:56.0          Sr. 

   70     66    293  Mark Pedziwiatr       New Lenox                     17:58.0          So. 

   71  (< 5)    314  Christian Martinez    Streator                      17:58.0          Jr. 

   72     67    343  Jordan Starkey        Geneseo                       17:59.0          Fr. 

   73     68    334  Randy West            Dunlap                        17:59.0          Sr. 

   74  (< 5)    440  Austin Pogioli        Peoria Woodruff               18:00.0          Jr. 

   75     69    323  Beau Salsman          Galesburg                     18:01.0          So. 

   76     70    324  Mike Darling          Galesburg                     18:01.0          Jr. 

   77     71    430  Chris Hazel           Rantoul                       18:02.0          Sr. 

   78     72    491  Spencer Wilson        Washington                    18:04.0          So. 

   79     73    399  Andrew Young          Morton                        18:04.0          Sr. 

   80     74    357  Keanen Corning        Dixon                         18:04.0          Jr. 

   81     75    408  Reid Golowski         Bloomiington HS               18:05.0          Sr. 

   82     76    471  Brant Watson          East Peoria                   18:05.0          Sr. 

   83     77    365  Aubrey Barnes         Rock Island                   18:05.0          Sr. 

   84     78    359  Aaron Grady           Dixon                         18:07.0          Jr. 

   85     79    366  Tyler Wagener         Rock Island                   18:07.0          Sr. 

   86  (< 5)    379  Ryan Crowley          Pontiac                       18:09.0          Sr. 

   87     80    409  Keith Meyer           Bloomiington HS               18:10.0          Fr. 

   88     81    281  Dalton Bates          DeKalb                        18:15.0          So. 

   89  (< 5)    316  Vincent Walker        LaSalle Peru                  18:15.0          So. 

   90     82    460  Kyle Thompson         Metamora                      18:18.0          Fr. 

   91     83    368  Eric Ikundiro         Rock Island                   18:23.0          Fr. 

   92     84    482  Tyler Siegrist        Peoria Richwoods              18:23.0          So. 

   93  (< 5)    251  Nick Ludwig           Joliet Catholic               18:25.0          Sr. 

   94     85    260  Danny Fish            Yorkville                     18:25.0          Sr. 

   95  (< 5)    442  Brice Welton          Limestone                     18:25.0          So. 

   96     86    470  Alex Cortes           East Peoria                   18:26.0          Jr

   97     87    421  John Butcher          Mahomet-Seymour               18:26.0          So. 

   98     88    358  Brock Mayberry        Dixon                         18:27.0          Sr. 

   99     89    423  Caleb Johnson         Mahomet-Seymour               18:28.0          Sr. 

  100  (< 5)    377  Zach Ahrends          Pontiac                       18:29.0          Sr

  101     90    483  Josh Race             Peoria Richwoods              18:29.0          Jr

  102     91    410  Coleman Mullenix      Bloomiington HS               18:31.0          So. 

  103     92    284  Matt Shamuluas        DeKalb                        18:34.0          So. 

  104  (< 5)    380  Bryce Slown           Pontiac                       18:35.0          Sr. 

  105     93    495  Ben Misslehorn        Washington                    18:35.0          Jr

  106     94    369  Dakota Beavers        Rock Island                   18:36.0          Sr. 

  107     95    360  Spencer Hill          Dixon                         18:37.0          Sr. 

  108  (< 5)    315  Andrew McCormick      Sterling                      18:37.0          Sr. 

  109     96    459  ,Zach Cordes          Metamora                      18:38.0          Sr. 

  110     97    271  Troy Schwerin         Oswego                        18:39.0          So. 

  111  (< 5)    378  Shawn Milhauser       Pontiac                       18:39.0          Fr. 

  112     98    367  Dominic Leone         Rock Island                   18:39.0          Jr. 

  113     99    412  Joe Roig              Bloomiington HS               18:41.0          Jr. 

  114    100    411  Josh Schlagel         Bloomiington HS               18:41.0          Sr. 

  115    101    461  Chase Anderson        Metamora                      18:41.0          Sr. 

  116    102    337  Matt Weber            Dunlap                        18:42.0          So. 

  117    103    346  Chad Ford             Geneseo                       18:45.0          Sr. 

  118    104    401  Dan Getz              Morton                        18:52.0          Sr. 

  119    105    273  RJ Salerno            Oswego                        18:55.0          So. 

  120    106    492  Louie Manzella        Washington                    18:56.0          Fr. 

  121    107    280  Jordan Wellman        DeKalb                        18:57.0          Jr. 

  122    108    348  Marcus Gagnon         Geneseo                       18:58.0          Fr. 

  123    109    272  Adam Lowry            Oswego                        19:00.0          So. 

  124    110    335  Joe Lutgen            Dunlap                        19:00.0          Sr. 

  125    111    494  Robert Riedel         Washington                    19:02.0          Fr. 

  126  (< 5)    317  Willie Clark          Streator                      19:03.0          Jr. 

  127    112    283  Patrick Martin        DeKalb                        19:04.0          Fr. 

  128    113    269  Adam Hiemenz          Oswego                        19:06.0          Sr. 

  129    114    286  Marc Dubrick          DeKalb                        19:06.0          Fr. 

  130    115    374  Marcus Gaffney        Rock Island                   19:10.0          Jr. 

  131    116    496  Nick Dalfonso         Washington                    19:10.0          Jr

  132    117    424  Jonathan Schaap       Mahomet-Seymour               19:15.0          Fr. 

  133    118    472  Gage VanOrder         East Peoria                   19:16.0          So. 

  134    119    473  Cody Margetis         East Peoria                   19:23.0          Jr

  135    120    371  Cameron Leiby         Rock Island                   19:25.0          Jr. 

  136    121    303  Joe Gaesser           Sandwich                      19:25.0          So. 

  137    122    296  Wade Pawlizs          New Lenox                     19:34.0          Fr. 

  138    123    422  Elijah Johnson        Mahomet-Seymour               19:35.0          So. 

  139    124    347  Branden Smith         Geneseo                       19:37.0          Jr. 

  140    125    285  Chris Meyers          DeKalb                        19:43.0          So. 

  141    126    484  Breon Rice            Peoria Richwoods              19:50.0          Fr. 

  142    127    493  Jacob Caster          Washington                    19:51.0          Fr. 

  143  (< 5)    253  Mike Molaschi         Morris                        19:52.0          Jr. 

  144    128    304  Matt Lundeen          Sandwich                      19:52.0          So. 

  145  (< 5)    252  Nathaniel Hunnewell   Morris                        19:57.0          Sr. 

  146    129    294  Billy Crimmins        New Lenox                     20:06.0          So. 

  147    130    307  Austin Pearson        Sandwich                      20:15.0          Fr. 

  148  (< 5)    439  Christopher Baker     Peoria HS                     20:20.0          Sr. 

  149    131    435  Paul Quick            Rantoul                       20:26.0          Fr. 

  150  (< 5)    254  Jordan Walker         Morris                        20:32.0          Jr. 

  151    132    297  Trevor Jablonski      New Lenox                     20:33.0          Fr. 

  152    133    436  Taylor Duitsman       Rantoul                       20:34.0          So. 

  153    134    305  Dustin Pellegrini     Sandwich                      20:42.0          Sr. 

  154    135    434  Martin Litwiller      Rantoul                       20:44.0          Fr. 

  155    136    433  Chris Holmes          Rantoul                       20:56.0          Sr. 

  156    137    275  Brad Musselman        Oswego                        21:00.0          So. 

  157    138    295  Shaun Stapinski       New Lenox                     21:06.0          Jr. 

  158    139    306  James Cox             Sandwich                      21:10.0          Jr. 

  159  (< 5)    381  Tommy Kruger          Pontiac                       21:15.0          Sr. 

Final Team Results

Peoria Notre Dame    Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places):  45  Team Score (times):    1:23:18.0   Average Time: 16:39.6
                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                 Year    Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
  1    443  C.J. Elward            Sr.      1            1     16:05.0      16:05.0      0:00.0

  2    444  Matt Birkel            Sr.      6            7     16:29.0      32:34.0      0:24.0

  3    446  Paul Fortin            Jr      11           18     16:54.0      49:28.0      0:49.0

  4    447  Mike Birkel            Jr      13           31     16:55.0    1:06:23.0      0:50.0

  5    445  J.D. Wynn              Sr.     14           45     16:55.0    1:23:18.0      0:50.0

  6    449  Michael Kouri          So.     26           71     17:12.0    1:40:30.0      1:07.0

  7    448  Cary Elward            So.     35          106     17:17.0    1:57:47.0      1:12.0

Normal University    Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):  80  Team Score (times):    1:23:58.0   Average Time: 16:47.6
  1    383  James Clay             Jr.      4            4     16:15.0      16:15.0      0:00.0

  2    382  Ryan Rutherford        Jr.      5            9     16:22.0      32:37.0      0:07.0

  3    384  Alex Parlette          Jr.     15           24     16:56.0      49:33.0      0:41.0

  4    385  Wesley Ward            Fr.     23           47     17:09.0    1:06:42.0      0:54.0

  5    389  Will Ward              Sr.     33           80     17:16.0    1:23:58.0      1:01.0

  6    386  Jordan Kilhoffer       Jr.     44          124     17:27.0    1:41:25.0      1:12.0

  7    388  Ian Walling            Sr.     53          177     17:36.0    1:59:01.0      1:21.0

Galesburg    Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places): 154  Team Score (times):    1:26:10.0   Average Time: 17:14.0
  1    318  Gabe Moreno            Sr.      9            9     16:47.0      16:47.0      0:00.0

  2    320  Luke Junk              Sr.     27           36     17:12.0      33:59.0      0:25.0

  3    321  Will Remmes            Jr.     37           73     17:22.0      51:21.0      0:35.0

  4    322  Marty McNamara         Sr.     40          113     17:24.0    1:08:45.0      0:37.0

  5    319  Josh Link              So.     41          154     17:25.0    1:26:10.0      0:38.0

  6    323  Beau Salsman           So.     69          223     18:01.0    1:44:11.0      1:14.0

  7    324  Mike Darling           Jr.     70          293     18:01.0    2:02:12.0      1:14.0

Yorkville    Finish Position -     4
Team Score (places): 163  Team Score (times):    1:26:27.0   Average Time: 17:17.4
  1    255  Scott King             Jr.     20           20     17:07.0      17:07.0      0:00.0

  2    258  Jake Callahan          So.     22           42     17:08.0      34:15.0      0:01.0

  3    256  Eric Baker             Fr.     34           76     17:16.0      51:31.0      0:09.0

  4    257  Zak Acara              Fr.     36          112     17:21.0    1:08:52.0      0:14.0

  5    259  Carl Bomba             Jr.     51          163     17:35.0    1:26:27.0      0:28.0

  6    262  Chris Kellogg          So.     58          221     17:46.0    1:44:13.0      0:39.0

  7    260  Danny Fish             Sr.     85          306     18:25.0    2:02:38.0      1:18.0

Metamora    Finish Position -     5
Team Score (places): 168  Team Score (times):    1:25:35.0   Average Time: 17:07.0
  1    456  Ryan Van Fossen        Sr.      2            2     16:14.0      16:14.0      0:00.0

  2    455  Stephan Rauh           Sr.      3            5     16:14.0      32:28.0      0:00.0

  3    457  Kevin Kamm             Jr      31           36     17:15.0      49:43.0      1:01.0

  4    458  Clayton Gale           Sr.     50           86     17:34.0    1:07:17.0      1:20.0

  5    460  Kyle Thompson          Fr.     82          168     18:18.0    1:25:35.0      2:04.0

  6    459  ,Zach Cordes           Sr.     96          264     18:38.0    1:44:13.0      2:24.0

  7    461  Chase Anderson         Sr.    101          365     18:41.0    2:02:54.0      2:27.0

Morton    Finish Position -     6
Team Score (places): 201  Team Score (times):    1:27:08.0   Average Time: 17:25.6
  1    394  Joe Zeller             Jr.     10           10     16:51.0      16:51.0      0:00.0

  2    395  Dale Domnick           Sr.     25           35     17:11.0      34:02.0      0:20.0

  3    396  Austin Bradford        So.     48           83     17:34.0      51:36.0      0:43.0

  4    397  Nick Piper             Jr.     57          140     17:41.0    1:09:17.0      0:50.0

  5    398  Nathan Smith           Sr.     61          201     17:51.0    1:27:08.0      1:00.0

  6    399  Andrew Young           Sr.     73          274     18:04.0    1:45:12.0      1:13.0

  7    401  Dan Getz               Sr.    104          378     18:52.0    2:04:04.0      2:01.0

East Peoria    Finish Position -     7
Team Score (places): 208  Team Score (times):    1:27:25.0   Average Time: 17:29.0
  1    468  Hugh Gill              Sr.      8            8     16:47.0      16:47.0      0:00.0

  2    467  Kevin Eades            So.     17           25     17:00.0      33:47.0      0:13.0

  3    469  Alec Gonzalez          Jr      21           46     17:07.0      50:54.0      0:20.0

  4    471  Brant Watson           Sr.     76          122     18:05.0    1:08:59.0      1:18.0

  5    470  Alex Cortes            Jr      86          208     18:26.0    1:27:25.0      1:39.0

  6    472  Gage VanOrder          So.    118          326     19:16.0    1:46:41.0      2:29.0

  7    473  Cody Margetis          Jr     119          445     19:23.0    2:06:04.0      2:36.0

Dunlap    Finish Position -     8
Team Score (places): 212  Team Score (times):    1:27:12.0   Average Time: 17:26.4
  1    330  Johnny Crain           Sr.      7            7     16:43.0      16:43.0      0:00.0

  2    331  Ryan Vahle             Jr.     32           39     17:16.0      33:59.0      0:33.0

  3    332  Brandon Anderson       So.     49           88     17:34.0      51:33.0      0:51.0

  4    333  Zach Plank             Fr.     56          144     17:40.0    1:09:13.0      0:57.0

  5    334  Randy West             Sr.     68          212     17:59.0    1:27:12.0      1:16.0

  6    337  Matt Weber             So.    102          314     18:42.0    1:45:54.0      1:59.0

  7    335  Joe Lutgen             Sr.    110          424     19:00.0    2:04:54.0      2:17.0

Peoria Richwoods    Finish Position -     9
Team Score (places): 229  Team Score (times):    1:27:49.0   Average Time: 17:33.8
  1    478  Thomas Harayda         Sr.     24           24     17:11.0      17:11.0      0:00.0

  2    479  Trevor Johnson         Sr.     29           53     17:14.0      34:25.0      0:03.0

  3    480  Skaaren Cosse          Sr.     45           98     17:29.0      51:54.0      0:18.0

  4    481  Nate Carter            Sr.     47          145     17:32.0    1:09:26.0      0:21.0

  5    482  Tyler Siegrist         So.     84          229     18:23.0    1:27:49.0      1:12.0

  6    483  Josh Race              Jr      90          319     18:29.0    1:46:18.0      1:18.0

  7    484  Breon Rice             Fr.    126          445     19:50.0    2:06:08.0      2:39.0

Dixon    Finish Position -    10
Team Score (places): 269  Team Score (times):    1:28:24.0   Average Time: 17:40.8
  1    354  Zach Payne             So.     16           16     16:57.0      16:57.0      0:00.0

  2    355  Ross Kavanagh          Sr.     39           55     17:22.0      34:19.0      0:25.0

  3    356  Roy Hummel             Fr.     62          117     17:54.0      52:13.0      0:57.0

  4    357  Keanen Corning         Jr.     74          191     18:04.0    1:10:17.0      1:07.0

  5    359  Aaron Grady            Jr.     78          269     18:07.0    1:28:24.0      1:10.0

  6    358  Brock Mayberry         Sr.     88          357     18:27.0    1:46:51.0      1:30.0

  7    360  Spencer Hill           Sr.     95          452     18:37.0    2:05:28.0      1:40.0

Geneseo    Finish Position -    11
Team Score (places): 300  Team Score (times):    1:29:13.0   Average Time: 17:50.6
  1    342  Thomas Sigwalt         Jr.     19           19     17:05.0      17:05.0      0:00.0

  2    344  Kyle Reiling           So.     52           71     17:36.0      34:41.0      0:31.0

  3    345  Carlise Evans-Peck     Sr.     59          130     17:48.0      52:29.0      0:43.0

  4    343  Jordan Starkey         Fr.     67          197     17:59.0    1:10:28.0      0:54.0

  5    346  Chad Ford              Sr.    103          300     18:45.0    1:29:13.0      1:40.0

  6    348  Marcus Gagnon          Fr.    108          408     18:58.0    1:48:11.0      1:53.0

  7    347  Branden Smith          Jr.    124          532     19:37.0    2:07:48.0      2:32.0

Bloomiington HS    Finish Position -    12
Team Score (places): 330  Team Score (times):    1:29:39.0   Average Time: 17:55.8
  1    406  Brian Meyer            Sr.     38           38     17:22.0      17:22.0      0:00.0

  2    407  Kyle O'Daniel          Jr.     46           84     17:31.0      34:53.0      0:09.0

  3    408  Reid Golowski          Sr.     75          159     18:05.0      52:58.0      0:43.0

  4    409  Keith Meyer            Fr.     80          239     18:10.0    1:11:08.0      0:48.0

  5    410  Coleman Mullenix       So.     91          330     18:31.0    1:29:39.0      1:09.0

  6    412  Joe Roig               Jr.     99          429     18:41.0    1:48:20.0      1:19.0

  7    411  Josh Schlagel          Sr.    100          529     18:41.0    2:07:01.0      1:19.0

Mahomet-Seymour    Finish Position -    13
Team Score (places): 341  Team Score (times):    1:30:25.0   Average Time: 18:05.0
  1    418  Lucas Prather          So.     18           18     17:02.0      17:02.0      0:00.0

  2    419  John Prillaman         Jr.     30           48     17:14.0      34:16.0      0:12.0

  3    421  John Butcher           So.     87          135     18:26.0      52:42.0      1:24.0

  4    423  Caleb Johnson          Sr.     89          224     18:28.0    1:11:10.0      1:26.0

  5    424  Jonathan Schaap        Fr.    117          341     19:15.0    1:30:25.0      2:13.0

  6    422  Elijah Johnson         So.    123          464     19:35.0    1:50:00.0      2:33.0

New Lenox    Finish Position -    14
Team Score (places): 399  Team Score (times):    1:32:30.0   Average Time: 18:30.0
  1    291  Jake Holwell           Jr.     28           28     17:13.0      17:13.0      0:00.0

  2    292  Matthew Owens          Jr.     54           82     17:39.0      34:52.0      0:26.0

  3    293  Mark Pedziwiatr        So.     66          148     17:58.0      52:50.0      0:45.0

  4    296  Wade Pawlizs           Fr.    122          270     19:34.0    1:12:24.0      2:21.0

  5    294  Billy Crimmins         So.    129          399     20:06.0    1:32:30.0      2:53.0

  6    297  Trevor Jablonski       Fr.    132          531     20:33.0    1:53:03.0      3:20.0

  7    295  Shaun Stapinski        Jr.    138          669     21:06.0    2:14:09.0      3:53.0

Oswego    Finish Position -    15
Team Score (places): 417  Team Score (times):    1:31:57.0   Average Time: 18:23.4
  1    268  Zack Kingsbury         So.     42           42     17:27.0      17:27.0      0:00.0

  2    270  Caleb Beck             Fr.     64          106     17:56.0      35:23.0      0:29.0

  3    271  Troy Schwerin          So.     97          203     18:39.0      54:02.0      1:12.0

  4    273  RJ Salerno             So.    105          308     18:55.0    1:12:57.0      1:28.0

  5    272  Adam Lowry             So.    109          417     19:00.0    1:31:57.0      1:33.0

  6    269  Adam Hiemenz           Sr.    113          530     19:06.0    1:51:03.0      1:39.0

  7    275  Brad Musselman         So.    137          667     21:00.0    2:12:03.0      3:33.0

Washington    Finish Position -    16
Team Score (places): 425  Team Score (times):    1:32:04.0   Average Time: 18:24.8
  1    490  Andrew McGraw          Sr.     43           43     17:27.0      17:27.0      0:00.0

  2    491  Spencer Wilson         So.     72          115     18:04.0      35:31.0      0:37.0

  3    495  Ben Misslehorn         Jr      93          208     18:35.0      54:06.0      1:08.0

  4    492  Louie Manzella         Fr.    106          314     18:56.0    1:13:02.0      1:29.0

  5    494  Robert Riedel          Fr.    111          425     19:02.0    1:32:04.0      1:35.0

  6    496  Nick Dalfonso          Jr     116          541     19:10.0    1:51:14.0      1:43.0

  7    493  Jacob Caster           Fr.    127          668     19:51.0    2:11:05.0      2:24.0

Rock Island    Finish Position -    17
Team Score (places): 431  Team Score (times):    1:31:50.0   Average Time: 18:22.0
  1    365  Aubrey Barnes          Sr.     77           77     18:05.0      18:05.0      0:00.0

  2    366  Tyler Wagener          Sr.     79          156     18:07.0      36:12.0      0:02.0

  3    368  Eric Ikundiro          Fr.     83          239     18:23.0      54:35.0      0:18.0

  4    369  Dakota Beavers         Sr.     94          333     18:36.0    1:13:11.0      0:31.0

  5    367  Dominic Leone          Jr.     98          431     18:39.0    1:31:50.0      0:34.0

  6    374  Marcus Gaffney         Jr.    115          546     19:10.0    1:51:00.0      1:05.0

  7    371  Cameron Leiby          Jr.    120          666     19:25.0    2:10:25.0      1:20.0

DeKalb    Finish Position -    18
Team Score (places): 447  Team Score (times):    1:32:29.0   Average Time: 18:29.8
  1    279  Nick Schrader          Sr.     55           55     17:39.0      17:39.0      0:00.0

  2    281  Dalton Bates           So.     81          136     18:15.0      35:54.0      0:36.0

  3    284  Matt Shamuluas         So.     92          228     18:34.0      54:28.0      0:55.0

  4    280  Jordan Wellman         Jr.    107          335     18:57.0    1:13:25.0      1:18.0

  5    283  Patrick Martin         Fr.    112          447     19:04.0    1:32:29.0      1:25.0

  6    286  Marc Dubrick           Fr.    114          561     19:06.0    1:51:35.0      1:27.0

  7    285  Chris Meyers           So.    125          686     19:43.0    2:11:18.0      2:04.0

Sandwich    Finish Position -    19
Team Score (places): 454  Team Score (times):    1:34:21.0   Average Time: 18:52.2
  1    301  Mike Gaydos            Jr.     12           12     16:54.0      16:54.0      0:00.0

  2    302  Stephen Clark          Sr.     63           75     17:55.0      34:49.0      1:01.0

  3    303  Joe Gaesser            So.    121          196     19:25.0      54:14.0      2:31.0

  4    304  Matt Lundeen           So.    128          324     19:52.0    1:14:06.0      2:58.0

  5    307  Austin Pearson         Fr.    130          454     20:15.0    1:34:21.0      3:21.0

  6    305  Dustin Pellegrini      Sr.    134          588     20:42.0    1:55:03.0      3:48.0

  7    306  James Cox              Jr.    139          727     21:10.0    2:16:13.0      4:16.0

Rantoul    Finish Position -    20
Team Score (places): 460  Team Score (times):    1:34:46.0   Average Time: 18:57.2
  1    432  Nick Cole              Jr.     60           60     17:48.0      17:48.0      0:00.0

  2    431  Matt Hazel             Sr.     65          125     17:56.0      35:44.0      0:08.0

  3    430  Chris Hazel            Sr.     71          196     18:02.0      53:46.0      0:14.0

  4    435  Paul Quick             Fr.    131          327     20:26.0    1:14:12.0      2:38.0

  5    436  Taylor Duitsman        So.    133          460     20:34.0    1:34:46.0      2:46.0

  6    434  Martin Litwiller       Fr.    135          595     20:44.0    1:55:30.0      2:56.0

  7    433  Chris Holmes           Sr.    136          731     20:56.0    2:16:26.0      3:08.0

Limestone    Finish Position - Inc.
  1    438  Tyler Morse            So.  Less Than  5           16:52.0      16:52.0      0:00.0

  2    441  Ben Austin             So.  Less Than  5           17:56.0      34:48.0      1:04.0

  3    442  Brice Welton           So.  Less Than  5           18:25.0      53:13.0      1:33.0

Peoria HS    Finish Position - Inc.
  1    439  Christopher Baker      Sr.  Less Than  5           20:20.0      20:20.0      0:00.0

Streator    Finish Position - Inc.
  1    314  Christian Martinez     Jr.  Less Than  5           17:58.0      17:58.0      0:00.0

  2    317  Willie Clark           Jr.  Less Than  5           19:03.0      37:01.0      1:05.0

Joliet Catholic    Finish Position - Inc.
  1    251  Nick Ludwig            Sr.  Less Than  5           18:25.0      18:25.0      0:00.0

Morris    Finish Position - Inc.
  1    250  Heath Hougas           So.  Less Than  5           17:30.0      17:30.0      0:00.0

  2    253  Mike Molaschi          Jr.  Less Than  5           19:52.0      37:22.0      2:22.0

  3    252  Nathaniel Hunnewell    Sr.  Less Than  5           19:57.0      57:19.0      2:27.0

  4    254  Jordan Walker          Jr.  Less Than  5           20:32.0    1:17:51.0      3:02.0

Sterling    Finish Position - Inc.
  1    313  Jacob Landis           Jr.  Less Than  5           16:52.0      16:52.0      0:00.0

  2    315  Andrew McCormick       Sr.  Less Than  5           18:37.0      35:29.0      1:45.0

LaSalle Peru    Finish Position - Inc.
  1    316  Vincent Walker         So.  Less Than  5           18:15.0      18:15.0      0:00.0

Peoria Woodruff    Finish Position - Inc.
  1    440  Austin Pogioli         Jr.  Less Than  5           18:00.0      18:00.0      0:00.0

Pontiac    Finish Position - Inc.
  1    377  Zach Ahrends           Sr.  Less Than  5           18:29.0      18:29.0      0:00.0

  2    378  Shawn Milhauser        Fr.  Less Than  5           18:39.0      37:08.0      0:10.0

  1    379  Ryan Crowley           Sr.  Less Than  5           18:09.0      18:09.0      0:00.0

  2    380  Bryce Slown            Sr.  Less Than  5           18:35.0      36:44.0      0:26.0

  3    381  Tommy Kruger           Sr.  Less Than  5           21:15.0      57:59.0      3:06.0
